= TVX

S5dI

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —
e Bi S A

0

ZopR il 7150/ 85R/100R
Scrubber Dryer  T150 / 85R/100R

Issued in Sep. 2021
Vo8




1.

2.

3. MLk4PE 85R/100R

13

1116

4. JREEZEALT

s+17—18

5.

+++:19---20

D 2

6.

1

c0121--22

PSR

7.

©+0023--24

8.

ceee .25___26

9.

02728

10. A CHRAAF

++:29---30

Qﬂzﬁ: teeeeeeceencensacenacnactacaesscerceesctreserreesseorens
Z

il AR

11.

#3132

A

12. H2$

38

...33

13. J5/KFELHF

40

...39

14. JEKFEAME

...41

15. B4



am R RHR B WS A RA A
a2 11/)( 'IﬁfVX CIe;nin; Equipment Coi\ Ltd. T150 Z %) P1/P41
T150/85R

) | 4 43 2 4
3 40

39
4

58
: 37
; 36
0 35
7 54

33
8

52
: 31
10 30
10 09
I k

28
1

2l
| 14
20 06

29




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P2/P41
T150 85R

i H 5 ITEM F15 PN i Qry ER S DESCRIPTION

1 E040034 1 Fill %% FEL M1 -36V-450W-200KPM (£5) BRUSH MOTOR 36V 450W 200KPM (RIGHT)

2 N010144 2 BN H-M8x50- AN 4R SCREW M8x50 A2

3 N030028 6 S H-8x24x2- BN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

4 B020027 2 Py #e 4 & 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

5 N110019 2 BifE%e D100x29. 5 WHEEL ®100x29. 5

6 F050003 8 R4 D10-16 SCREW CLAMP D10-16

7 F050088. 6 1 R KE D=12 d=8 L=310 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=310

8 €020025 1 Bl AP & 205 BASE COVER LEFT 205

9 A040050 1 B 2% X [E 4N 4% 10x606 BLADE 10x606

10 N020049 8 1522 T R RE-M5— A5 NUT M5 A2

11 N010135 4 AN I -MEx20- AN 4549 SCREW M5x20 A2

12 B060012 2 A 1. 1x10x55 SPRING 1. 1x10x55

13 B070010 2 MR 2x26 RING 2x26

14 N030007 1 FH-6x12x1. 6-955T WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

15 N010006 8 AN F-M6x20- 45 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

16 W020078 1 Rl F B K A A LOCKER ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

18 A040025 1 H AL -T150-85R SPECIAL MOTOR BASE

24 W020077 1 B K A A LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT

25 N010005 1 HRTSF-M6x 16455 SCREW M6x16 ZINC

26 N040001 9 M- LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

27 A040026 2 AL E B 120x120 PLAQUE 120x120

28 N020024 2 SRS SRRV N LOCK NUT M8 A2

29 F020012 1 I EIEPEL-D=10-d=8 CONNECTOR D=10 d=8

30 A040049 1 k4% S E 4% 10x553 BLADE 10x553




H HI SRR 6 A IR 24
a2 11/)( 'IﬁfVX CIe;nin; Equipment Coi\ Ltd. T150 % P3/P41
T150/85R
) | 4 43 2 4
3 40
39
4
58
: 37
; 36
0 35
7 54
33
8
52
: 31
10 30
10 09
I k
28
1
2l
| 14
20 06
29




i TWX( P SRR R 4 PR A

= TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P4/P41
T150/85R
5 H 2 ITEM E45 P/N B QTY P DESCRIPTION
31 020026 1 Wk AP E 205 BASE COVER RIGHT 205
32 F050088. 7 1 K D=12 d=8 L=240 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=240
33 F050088. 8 2 fiEfE/KE D=12 d=8 L=50 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=50
34 F010005 1 K EE 24V MICRO WATER PUMP 24V
35 F020016 1 Pz -1/2-D=10-d=8 CONNECTOR 1/2 D=10 d=8
36 W020005 1 FEL T 1 2H A4 -T55-T0BT SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT
37 F020002 1 Pgidzk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2
38 N060006 1 Je -y B EEk-Y-16 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16
39 N030016 6 SEH-5x10x - ANEBN WASHER 5x10x1
40 N040023 6 G R N2 LOCK WASHER M5
41 N010029 6 BN F-MEx 16— ANEE4R SCREW M5x16 A2
42 E040033 1 il 285 B AT —36V—-450W-200KPM (/£ ) BRUSH MOTOR 36V 450W 200KPM (LEFT)
43 N030022 7 “F#—-6x18x1. 6- 54N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
44 N010145 7 AN -MEx12- A4 SCREW M6x12 A2




e i BURFR I s A PR ]
40
- 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P5/P4l

Hi

T150/100R

4 3 ! 4 43 43 5 1

0 41
40
59
52
38
57
50
52
59
53

52

54

1 50

] 16 18 p 22 23 28 29 4 3



= TVX

T150 %% P6 /P41

T150/100R

Wi 5 ITEM

Ef5 P/N

= QTY

R

DESCRIPTION

1 E040034 1 Fill 2 AL -36V-450W-200KPM (£7) BRUSH MOTOR 36V 450W 200KPM (RIGHT)
2 B060012 2 AL 1. 1x10x55 SPRING 1. 1x10x55

3 N010029 6 AN F-MEx16- A4 SCREW M5x16 A2

4 F050088. 8 2 fER K D=12 d=8 L=50 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=50
5 N030016 6 SFH-5x10x - ANEH AN WASHER 5x10x1

6 F050003 8 K4 D10-16 SCREW CLAMP D10-16

7 A040048 1 WLk A 475 D500 HEAD COVER RIGHT @500

8 F050088. 6 1 ERKE D=12 d=8 L=310 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=310
9 A040053 1 Bk 2% S [0 %% 10x690 BLADE 10x690

10 N020049 8 5 2 R RE-M5— A5 NUT M5 A2

11 N010135 4 H 7S F-MEx20-AN454N SCREW M5x20 A2

12 B060052 2 A 6. 5x22x4 WASHER 6. 5x22x4

13 F020012 1 IR FEEESL-D=-10-d=8 CONNECTOR D=10 d=8

14 A040026 2 HLBLIA E AR 120x120 PLAQUE 120x120

15 N030007 1 TH-6x12x1. 6-4EEE WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

16 A040051 1 HA L MOTOR BASE

17 N010006 8 AR 7S F-M6x20- 54 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

18 W020078 1 Fill 2 R AR A LOCKER ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

21 N040001 9 CHER S f2 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

22 N010005 1 BN F-M6x 1648 £ SCREW M6x16 ZINC

23 F050088. 7 1 TERAKE D=12 d=8 L=240 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=240
28 W020077 1 Fll 8 R A LA LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT

29 F010005 1 MAIKIE 24V MICRO WATER PUMP 24V

30 N020024 3 H A B8 RE-M8- AN 454N LOCK NUT M8 A2




e i BURFR I s A PR ]
40
- 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P7/P41

Hi

T150/100R
4 3 ! 4 43 43 5 1

0 41
40
59
52
38
57
50
52
59
53

52

54

1 50

] 16 18 p 22 23 28 29 4 3



P BURFR I it e A PR ]

= TVX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P8/P41
T150/100R

5 H 5 ITEM FE45 P/N g QTY AR DESCRIPTION

31 F020016 1 P k-1/2-D=10-d=8 CONNECTOR 1/2 D=10 d=8

32 N030028 9 T H-8x24x 2- AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

33 A040052 1 B 2% X AN 2% 10x780 BLADE 10x780

34 F020002 1 Pudidzsk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2

35 A040047 1 WLk 7247 22 D500 HEAD COVER LEFT @500

36 N110019 3 ifiEke D100x29. 5 WHEEL @ 100x29. 5

37 N030022 8 F#-6x18x1. 6-AN4H4N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

38 B020027 3 ikt E 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

39 N010145 8 HR 7S F-M6x12-AN454K SCREW M6x12 A2

40 020005 1 FEL Ji 1R 2H A4 —-T55-70BT SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

41 N010144 3 H 7N F-M8x50- AN 4N SCREW M8x50 A2

42 N060006 1 Je -y BPk-Y-16 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16

43 N040023 6 FE-ME- BN LOCK WASHER M5

44 £040033 1 il £ HL AL -36V-450W-200KPM (/) BRUSH MOTOR 36V 450W 200KPM (LEFT)

45 B070010 2 SR 2x26 RING 2x26




il TWY( R FCRPUR T 7 A T LA
— TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P9 /P4l




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P10/P41
85R

T H S 1TEM E5 /N & QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 A040050 1 B 2% X [ X 2% 10x606 BLADE 10x606
2 €030025 1 il 25 7 0 2% 1% -85 x820 RUBBER SKIRT 85x820
3 A040049 1 Bk 2% K 0 %% 10x553 BLADE 10x553
4 €030024 1 il 25 7 0 2% 1% B -85 750 RUBBER SKIRT 85x750
5 N010135 4 AN -MEx20- AN SCREW M5x20 A2
6 N020049 8 5 2 T R RE- M55 NUT M5 A2
7 B060012 2 & 1. 1x10x55 SPRING 1. 1x10x55
8 B070010 2 FRIE R 2x26 RING 2x26

100R

i H 5 ITEM E5 P/N = QTY KR DESCRIPTION
1 A040053 1 Bk 2% K [0 2% 10x690 BLADE 10x690
2 €030031 1 Fill 25 7 I 25— 15 -85 770 RUBBER SKIRT 85x770
3 A040052 1 B 2% K [0 2% 10780 BLADE 10x780
4 €030030 1 il 355 75 e 2% 14 1 —85x860 RUBBER SKIRT 85x860
5 N010135 4 AN F-MEx20-RNEE 4N SCREW M5x20 A2
6 N020049 8 5 22 H R RE-M5— A5 NUT M5 A2
7 B060012 2 &Hi# 1. 1x10x55 SPRING 1. 1x10x55
8 B070010 2 SERIEE 2x26 RING 2x26




iam R A R4 )
— 11/)( TVX Cleanin; E;uipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P11/P 41
9 TN 14, 3% 32 11,30 29 28 27 20 2b 24 23 |4
l 19
3 §
3 ! 15
4 S
5 < i 18
y 27 |7
‘ 16
| e — 15
42 : [
4 < [4
44 ‘ ' 1]
s < ]~ 13
37 ﬂll - : | @\ ]2
l ! S ! - | ) " e—— [
| ; . 10
2 y Y 9
4 | 8
37 /
| 0
b
’ 4
e 3
4 2
4 487 4 47 ] bl 4T 2 § h2 B3 b4 e T N N4 N0 ]




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P12/P41

T H 5 1TEM FEM45 P/N B QTY L DESCRIPTION

1 B060053 1 8 10.5x30x18. 5 WASHER 10. 5x30x18. 5

2 A040023 3 hiE 366 ARM 366

3 B020016 6 1% 10x16x11.5 BUSHING 10x16x11.5

4 N020002 6 BB BE-M1 045 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

5 A050029 1 I FESCPE S 375x34 GUIDE RAIL 375x34

6 N010020 9 HIS F-M6x 2545 5 SCREW M6x25 ZINC

7 B060069 2 -8, 5x30x4—4E £ WASHER 8. 5x30x4 ZINC

8 €020003 2 J#E 5 D42 COVER @42

9 N010007 9 HI7S F-M8x 254k ¥ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

10 N040013 8 M- i LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

11 N010003 4 AN F-M8x 454k £ SCREW M8x45 ZINC

12 €020030 2 1 D300x70 WHEEL @ 300x70

13 N010010 1 AN F-M8x50-4E £ SCREW M8x50 ZINC

14 N020001 9 ] AR -M8 - 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

15 N030027 4 S -8x24x 2-PE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

16 N070003 4 /Nl 68877 BEARING 688 77

17 B050010 2 W% D35x20 ROLLER ®35x20

18 B020019 2 & 8x12x11 BUSHING 8x12x11

19 N030008 13 FH—6x18x1. 6-4E 4L WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

20 N020012 10 H R BE-Me 5% £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

21 A030014 2 Hr ULl i 64x25 PLAQUE 64x25

22 N080004 2 P 64x64 HINGE 64x64

23 N070019 1 K -6202Z7- 540 BEARING 620277

24 N010112 5 51 S+ 7-M5x 16- A5 4N SCREW M5x16 A2

25 N080019 1 K% D35 CIRCLIP @35

26 N100016 1 2% 255 CHAIN 255

27 N060009 1 U A48 M5 SPLIT PIN M5

28 B050056 1 #H D15xD23x2 WASHER @ 15x ®23x2

29 B060120 1 P\ Sk S 28 R iR SUPPORT SHOULDER BOLT

30 N090002 5 FLA7 [E e HE 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1




iam R A R4 )
— 11/)( TVX Cleanin; E;uipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P13 /P 41
9 TN 14, 3% 32 11,30 29 28 27 20 2b 24 23 |4
l 19
3 §
3 ! 15
4 S
5 < i 18
y 27 |7
‘ 16
| e — 15
42 : [
4 < [4
44 ‘ ' 1]
s < ]~ 13
37 ﬂll - : | @\ ]2
l ! S ! - | ) " e—— [
| ; . 10
2 y Y 9
4 | 8
37 /
| 0
b
’ 4
e 3
4 2
4 487 4 47 ] bl 4T 2 § h2 B3 b4 e T N N4 N0 ]




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P14/P 41

I H 5 TTEM E5 P/N s QTY R DESCRIPTION

31 N060003 1 BRS4E M8x18 FORK M8x18

32 N040012 1 BRI -M8x 13-4 ¥ LOCK WASHER M8x13 ZINC

33 N010001 1 DR 7S M8x16 HE4E SCREW M8x16 ZINC

34 N010062 1 HN7S F-MEx 2045 5 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

35 N040007 1 PRSP LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

36 N030013 1 S -5x15x1. 244 WASHER 5x15x1.2 ZINC

37 N030006 8 FH-8x16x1. 6-4E 4L WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

38 C030006 1 [N 44 98x80 RUBBER PAD 98x80

39 A050059 1 JEIES T150 PEDAL T150

40 E020005A 1 B R HLFIH T AR HALL ACCELERATOR

41 N040001 4 S E-ME—E 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

42 A020013 1 0 BE FENES AR SC 2R 518x60 SUPPORT 518x60

43 A030066 1 JECJEESE 1258 X 580 FRAME 1258x580

44 N100018 1 BE2% 06B-23/45 CHAIN 06B-23/45

45 010040 1 IR 2HAF T150 DRIVE PART ASSEMBLY T150

46 N020016 1 S B -M5—4 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

47 N020022 2 2 RE-M6—-PE 4% NUT M6 ZINC

48 A030015 2 BfE4e 285x136 SUPPORT 285x136

49 N010078 1 HN7S F-M6x 3545 5 SCREW M6x35 ZINC

50 N100006 3 HIAVE TR M8x35 SWING BOLT M8x35

51 B070003 1 hi# 2. 8x20x93 SPRING 2. 8x20x93

52 N020018 1 W2 R -MS—4E £ NUT M8 ZINC

53 N100015 1 %% 263 CHAIN 263

54 N020003 1 H g RE-M12x1. 75955 LOCK NUT M12x1.75 ZINC

55 A050061 1 PSS BLERAR SUPPORT CONNECTING PLATE

56 B050057 1 MR AT = BEARING SUPPORT FLANGE

57 N010154 4 VUL 7S F-M6x 12— AN BB 4N SCREW M6x12 A2

58 N010026 3 H 7S F-M10x40-48 4% SCREW M10x40 ZINC

59 N010083 1 H 7S F-M10x50—48 £ SCREW M10x50 ZINC

60 N030041 12 SFH-10x30x2. 544 WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC




it TN FSURFIR I 8 B AT PR A )
- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 7% P15/P 41

50

27 62



= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P16 /P 41

T H 5 ITEM Et5 p/N B QTY S DESCRIPTION

61 €020024 1 H e 595x492 BATTERY BASE 595x492

62 N010081 2 HNIS F-M10x35-4 5% SCREW M10x35 ZINC

63 N010089 1 AN F-M10x60- N 4FAN -4 F SCREW M10x60 A2 WHOLE TOOTH

64 A040022 1 PTG 36x31 SUPPORT 36x31

65 N020033 1 T RE-M10-AN4B 4N NUT M10 A2

66 N010006 2 AN F-MEx 2048 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

67 A020007 1 T PER T4 65x35 SUPPORT 65x35

68 N030031 1 S -5x10x 1958 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

69 N040007 1 RN £ LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

70 N010009 1 AN F-MEx 254 £ SCREW M5x25 ZINC

71 N020054 4 WERF-MB-4% B4 NUT M8 BLACK ZINC

72 B070054 2 A SPRING




P BURFR I it e A PR ]

P17 /P41

T150 27

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVX

|

— o M <

1O

O© M~ oo O

S — g

NS IS S )




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%)
5 B ITEM A5 P/N & QTY AR DESCRIPTION
1 N010056 4 AR 7S FH-M8x 704 e — 4 o SCREW M8x70 ZINC
2 N040013 4 P ER-MNS-HE by LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
3 N030006 4 “F#-8x16x1. 6-955¥ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
4 B060057 1 B K5 D120 PINION @120
5 B060058 1 SELIHE 20x60x27 WASHER 20x60x27
6 N010060 8 AN F-M10x25-45 4% SCREW M10x25 ZINC
7 N040003 8 P05 5T LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
8 N030004 8 SFH-10x20x 24 5 WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC
9 B060051 1 HhAKKE (1) D128 BEARING SUPPORT UP @128
10 N070006 2 HhA& 6010 BEARING 6010
11 B060050 1 HhA&KE (R) D128 BEARING SUPPORT DOWN @128
12 N010063 4 S A IR A S -M10x 3085 £ SCREW M10x30 ZINC
13 B060067 1 HLLE AL FlH Amer Amer MOTOR POSITIONING SHAFT
14 £E040009 1 IRZEEHL Amer DRIVE MOTOR AMER
15 £020032 1 R %4 Amer AMER ELECTRONIC BRAKE




i TWX( P SRR R 4 PR A
- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 %% P19 /P41




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P20/P 41

I H 5 ITEM FEH45 P/N Hm QTY 25 DESCRIPTION

1 W020015 1 AL KRR S A T150 WATER ASSEMBLY T150

2 F020003 1 Pk 3/8 D=12 d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10

3 F010004 1 TEdE 3/8 FILTER 3/8

4 F020019 1 e e 1/2—3/8  AEEW CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

5 A020007 1 SR AR 65x35 SUPPORT  65x35

6 F010001 1 BRI 1/2 BALL VALVE 1/2 D=10

7 F020002 1 Pk 1/2 D=12 d=10 CONNECTOR ~ 1/2

8 F050094. 6 1 WRN 22K D=18 d=13 L=280 PIPE  D=18 d=13 L=280

9 F050003 2 £fi  $10-16 CLAMP  $10-16

10 F020014 1 PuddEsk  3/4 D=12 d=10 CONNECTOR 3/4 D=12 d=10

11 F020002 1 PugEsk  1/2 D=12  d=10 CONNECTOR ~ 1/2

12 F020016 1 Pk 1/2 D=10 d=8 CONNECTOR ~ 1/2

13 W020005 1 FE,Hi 1)) 254 Electromagnetic valve assembly

14 A060016 1 HLRE RS2 22 20x20 SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT 20x20

15 N010029 2 HhANF M5x16 A4 SCREW M5x16 A2

16 N040023 2 P M5 AN LOCK WASHER M5 A2

17 N030016 2 T 5x10x1 AN WASHER 5x10x1 A2




P21/P41

T150 27

B RURRR BT R A BR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVX

EE
|

~D
(@]

22
2]
20




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P22/P41

TiiH 5 ITEM E5 P/N HE QTY 2R DESCRIPTION

1 B070008 2 hi# 2. 8x20x109 SPRING 2. 8x20x109

2 N060006 1 Je 7 K-y BB k-v-16 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16

3 N010089 1 AN F-M10x60-NERAN -4 SCREW M10x60 A2 WHOLE TOOTH

4 N030004 1 “FE-10x20x2-HE 5% WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

5 N080010 2 £ D12 CIRCLIP @12

6 N010158 1 Ah7S A M12x110 SCREW M12x110 A2

7 N030024 1 FH-6x12x1. 6-AN4B4EN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

8 N040011 1 FRE-ME- AN LOCK WASHER M6 A2

9 N010182 1 HR7S FA-M6x 16-AN454M SCREW M6x16 A2

10 B070025 1 FEE5%35-D10. 5xD20x50- 75 {4 RECTANGULAR SPRING

11 N020024 4 ] B8 B -M8— A 4N LOCK NUT M8 A2

12 N110048 2 M10 BEAT /7 )¢ @ 50 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL @50

13 A050055 1 UL BE T150 SUPPORT T150

14 N030010 4 FH-8x16x1. 6-AN4B4N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

15 A030065 2 T3 S S HE-T150-FE 4 SUPPORT

16 N040017 4 3 NS AN AN LOCK WASHER M8

17 N020062 2 BERE-M10- A5 NUT M4 A2

18 N020003 1 H AERE-M12x1. 75-9%4% LOCK NUT M12x1.75 ZINC

19 N030011 1 SEH-12x24x2. H-HERE WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

20 B060100 1 il D15x124 AXIS OF ROTATION @ 15x124

21 N010094 4 H7S FA-M8x 25— ANEF4N SCREW M8x25 A2

22 A050060 1 Pk B BE-T150-FE % SUPPORT

23 A050061 1 P SCHRIERAR SUPPORT CONNECTING PLATE

24 N030033 2 P H-16x30x3-ANEFAN WASHER 16x30x3 A2




B R RRR BT W R A BR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T150 27

P23 /P41



Pdt-lmm
矩形


= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &4 P24 /P41

TiH*5 1TEM E15 P/N i QTY B i DESCRIPTION

1 D010016 1 Pk FEAR T150 SQUEEGEE BODY T150

2 N010146 2 AN F-MEx55-ANEH N SCREW M5x55 A2

3 N080009 2 ANFRFET M5 HASP M5 A2

4 N110019 2 ByfE%e D100x29. 5 WHEEL @ 100x29. 5

5 N010144 2 AN M8 x50~ AN 4N SCREW M8x50 A2

6 A030048 1 P\ k5 [ E AR 1250 BLADE 1250

7 €030033 1 JE % EI %% 1290x54x%5 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 1290x54x5

8 N020058 2 WETLAERE-M8- A5 4N WING NUT M8 A2

9 N020010 4 W2 RE-MS- A4 NUT M8 A2

10 C020113 2 PULREEET T150 QUICK INSTALL HANDLE T150

11 N030028 6 S H-8x24x2-ANEE AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

12 N100005 2 VU BEME M8x22 NUT M8x22

13 B020027 2 P56 & 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

14 N030064 2 Je e # - D35xD8x5 WASHER D35xD8x5 NYLON

15 N040017 4 RSBy N LOCK WASHER M8

16 €030032 1 TR H2 8 2% 3x50x1217 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x1217

17 N010131 2 AN F-M8x55— AN SCREW M8x55 A2

18 N010050 2 AN F-M8x45—ANEH 4N SCREW M8x45 A2

19 B050023 1 AR 1090 PLATE 1090

20 A030047 1 il 2% [ E A 1090 FIXED PLATE 1090




s T/ PSRRI B A AT IR A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 %41 P25/P41

17

16
18 19
19 13
18 14
20 13
0 12
09 [
03 10
24 ’
05 :
03 !
06 6
18 :

L 4

18 L \
= 2

]



= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P26 /P41

TjiH 5 ITEM E5 P/N HE QTY 2R DESCRIPTION

1 N030006 4 FH-8x16x1. 6-4EEE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

2 N010173 1 H 7S F-M8x40- % SCREW M8x40 BLACK

3 N020054 1 WERE-M8- % NUT M8 BLACK

4 N040013 4 M- A LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

5 N010007 4 BN F-M8x 254k £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

6 W010039 1 PETH e A LEVEL ASSEMBLY

7 N010029 2 HR 7S F-MEx 16-AN454K SCREW M5x16 A2

8 N010079 1 H 7N F-MEx40-AN454N SCREW M5x40 A2

9 A020009-A 1 ) S 48 595x250-A SUPPORT 595x250-A

10 N020001 4 ] B0 B M8 -4 i LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

11 W010035 1 R HAE T150 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY T150

12 B060056A 1 Hm)hh D25x694 STEERING SHAFT @ 25x694

13 N090005 2 s D (65-27)x12 COLLAR @ (65-27) x12

14 N090006 1 WOUE I D50x160 SPACER ®50x160

15 N110036 1 77 3 —Hy B S ER-T150 STEERING WHEEL BOOSTER BALL T150

16 N030055 1 “FE-14X28X2. 5-HE 5% WAHSE 14X28X2.5 ZINC

17 N020035 1 THRELE-M14-DE 4 NUT M14 ZINC

18 N070004 4 Hh 7K 45 —SBPFL—205 BEARING SUPPORT SBPFL 205

19 N070005 2 I K —SBPFL-205 BEARING SBPFL 205

20 N030031 1 -5 10x 1954 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

21 N040007 1 NS5 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

22 N020016 1 ] B8 B -M5—4 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

23 N020014 3 2 RE-M5-E 4% NUT M5 ZINC

24 N010091 4 [ 3k 7 FTHE A -M8x 204 4 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

25 E040059 1 25 1) 28 -KDS—36V-150A CONTROLLER KDS 36V 150A

26 N080020 1 R D24 CIRCLIP ®24




as SRR R H IR A R
22 TW( FISCRRR MR B A IR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 7% P27/P41

—

[ 18 19 20 21 0 22



= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P28/P41

T H = 1TEM E5 P/N & QTY 2 DESCRIPTION

1 N100004 2 TR T M10 HANDLE M10

2 A020034 2 P2 T150 ROCKER ARM T150

3 N020002 2 R BE-M10-4% LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

4 N010187 8 7S A B A S -MAx6 - A5 4N SCREW M4x6 A2

5 B060143 2 R A BEARING BLOCK

6 N070021 4 & -61802-24x15x5 BEARING 61802 (24x15x5)

7 B010053 2 HE 17.5x15. 1x15 AXLE SLEEVE 17.5x15. 1x15

8 A020015 1 FE AT B SUPPORT

9 N030019 8 SFH-3xTx0. 5- 44N WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

10 £020030 2 By 7K Sk B 9250V -16A—% 4] MICROSWITCH 250V 16A NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

11 N010027 4 A7 F-M3x20-AN454N SCREW M3x20 A2

12 A020017 2 FRAZFERE 61x30 LEVER 61x30

13 N030028 2 P H-8x24x2- ANAEN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

14 N010059 2 5] S P 7S A -M8x 20— A4 SCREW M8x20 A2

15 N020018 2 W2 RE-M8 -4 NUT M8 ZINC

16 N070016 2 AR A& M8 FISHEYE JOINT BEARING

17 N010008 2 ARSI -M8x 35— 4% SCREW M8x35 ZINC

18 B060066 1 MLk Pk 995 CABLE 995

19 N010199 4 7N A TR AT S -Mdx L0 A5 4R SCREW M4x10 A2

20 A050073 1 L B /7 T150 L-SHAPED POSITIONING PIECE LEFT T150

21 N010186 8 WAFAEFESL (GB70.1) -M3x10-A454N SCREW M3x16 A2

22 B060144 2 Hh A AR BEARING PLATE

23 B060065 1 PUkFrZE 1=1460 CABLE L=1460

24 A050076 1 L&A /A4 T150 L-SHAPED POSITIONING PIECE RIGHT T150

25 N040024 8 FRE-M3- AN LOCK WASHER M3 A2

26 N040019 8 R E-MA- AN LOCK WASHER M4 A2




'rl/)( P RURRR TG B A R A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &4 P29 /P41




= TVX

i BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P30/P41

T H 5 ITEM E5 P/N = QTY 2R DESCRIPTION

1 N010232 4 Uk 7-M5x 35— 4% B4 SCREW M5x35 BLACK ZINC PLATING

2 €020028 8 R F D5 WASHER @5

3 N010230 4 U0kt F-Mox 1695 BB 4% SCREW M5x16 BLACK ZINC PLATING

4 E020092 1 SEFF R X A EMERGENCY STOP DOUBLE NORMALLY CLOSED

5 W020013 1 FRTT R XUTF KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

6 N010170 4 + 1L -M3x16-AN4BN SCREW M3x16 A2

7 A020014 1 AR 300 INSTRUMENT BOARD 300

8 N030030 4 SFH-3xTx0. 5-PE 4 WASHER 3x7x0.5 ZINC

9 N110032 4 HIEAE M3x6 COPPER STUD M3x6

10 N030021 8 SFH-3x7x0. 5-JB ¥ WASHER 3x7x0.5 NYLON

11 E040060 1 ERYEIIAR KDS CONTROL PANEL KDS

12 N020045 4 ] A2 RE-M3- A5 LOCK NUT M3 A2

13 €010017 1 RS E T150 COVER T150

14 N010134 2 DL T2 -M5x 16— 54N SCREW M5x16 A2

15 N060007 2 Wi 4k-D25xD5x8-17KG MAGNET @ 25x ® 5x8-17KG

16 C010016 1 AR HI IR T150 DOOR T150

17 N030022 2 “FH—6x18x1. 6- 54N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

18 €040017 1 AR bR T150 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T150




P31/P41

T150 27

ning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Clea

= TVX




= TVX

i BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P32/P41

5 H 5 ITEM E45 P/N & QTY AR DESCRIPTION

1 E050103 1 ORAT T150 WARING LIGHT T150

2 N010052 3 B 3L+ 7 H BUZ 22-M4. 2x16-AN4F4N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

3 E020033 1 W\ 4251 HORN BUTTON

4 N010062 1 HR7S F-M5x 2045 ¥ SCREW M5x20 ZINC

5 N020014 1 2 RE-Mo—4E 4% NUT M5 ZINC

6 N020016 3 H R RE-M5-HE LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

7 E040059 1 211 28 -KDS—36V-150A CONTROLLER KDS 36V 150A

8 E050134 1 B i #2-36V-80A DC CONTACTOR 36V 80A

9 N030031 4 SFH-5x10x 1954 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

10 N040007 2 N5 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

11 N010073 2 [ Skt 4B 22 -M5x 169 £ SCREW M5x16 ZINC

12 N020024 2 ] B8 BE-M8- A 4N LOCK NUT M8 A2

13 E050005 1 RIS 80A FUSE 80A

14 E050004 1 {RESEE 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A

15 A060039 1 24 I 80x90 MOUNTING BRACKETS 80X90

16 N010365 2 Uk 7S A -M6X 1695 B4 SCREW M6X16 BLACK ZINE

17 N010025 2 ARSI -M5x 1645 4¥ SCREW M5x16 ZINC

18 W020027A 1 R T150 WIRE HARNESS T150




P33/P41

T150 27

B R RRR BT W R A BR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P34/P41

T H 5 ITEM E5 P/N e QTY B DESCRIPTION

1 €010003 1 157K 2R RECOVERY TANK COVER

2 N090010. 1 1 15KFE bR % %% 1=1280 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 F040002 1 WK 1 &= 4R D103x20 SPONGE @ 103x20

4 €020018 1 WK H A& D74x210 SUCTION BODY ¢ 74x210

5 F040004 1 FER D80x64 FLOATER ®80x64

6 N010172 5 [ 3k +7-M6x20- % 2B SCREW M6x20 BLACK

7 €020028 5 FRIEH# A D5 WASHER @5

8 €010018 1 AR T150 SEAT T150

9 N030027 6 P H-8x24x2-PE A WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

10 N010043 4 AN F-M8x40-4E £ SCREW M8x40 ZINC

11 N040013 4 S NS4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

12 E020007 2 JE J1F %-150x135x5—4; IT PRESSURE SWITCH 150x135x5 N.O.

13 C010015 1 15/K48 T150 RECOVERY TANK T150

14 N010025 6 HN7S F-MEx 1645 5% SCREW M5x16 ZINC

15 N040007 6 AN LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

16 N030013 6 S -5x15x1. 244 WASHER 5x15x1.2 ZINC

17 F050006 1 R4 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP @ 33-57

18 F060015 1 HE5 % D38x1200 DRAINAGE PIPE @ 38x1200

19 €020115 1 YL T HAH T150 SQUEEGEE UNDER HOOK T150

20 020265 4 TnsEE+E D43 REINFORCED TUBE SUPPORT D43

21 N030040 4 F#-5x15x1. 2-ANEF4AN WASHER 5x15x1. 2

22 N040023 4 R E-ME—A AN LOCK WASHER M5

23 N010029 4 A 7S F-MEx 16— AN4E 4N SCREW M5x16 A2

24 N030010 4 F#-8x16x1. 6-EF4N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

25 N040017 4 M85 N LOCK WASHER M8

26 N010040 4 7S F BT S B2 A -M8x 20— AN 454 SCREW M8x20 A2

27 €020114 1 YUk EHH T150 SQUEEGEE HOOK UP T150

28 A010001 2 i o [ 7E AR 34x30 PLAQUE 34x30

29 N010052 4 [ Sk 7 E BUR 22 -M4. 2X16-ANEF54 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

30 N090042 1 0 B# 1R D6Tx 1% D6 0 RING ®67xD6




P35/P41

T150 27

B R RRR BT W R A BR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P36/P41

I H S TTEM FH5 P/N s QTY R DESCRIPTION

31 A030063 1 L NEETT BAFFLE

32 €020019 1 Wt 7K 751 D118x24 COVER @ 118x24

51 020362 1 157K ABS SEWAGE ELBOW ABS

52 A040107 1 o A [ 5E R 100x25%3 FILTER BASKET HOLDER 100x25x3

53 N010097 2 DUk B BUE -4, 2x13-ANE54N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x13 A2

54 €020087 1 — ik yEds T130 PRIMARY FILTER T130




s T/ FSURFIR AT 8 B AT PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 7% P37/P41

o0

49

48

47

47

40 = [

HA

41 \

33 4 I 9 44 45



= TVX

i BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P38/P41

T H 5 ITEM FE5 P/N B QTY 2 DESCRIPTION

33 N020012 6 H B R RE-M6 -5 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

34 N040001 3 FRER-M6—PE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

35 N030008 3 FH-6x18x1. 6-4E Y, WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

37 E040036 1 M 7K B 1 —-36V-738W-116513-13 VACUUM MOTOR 36V 738W 11651313

38 F040005 1 5 i-D (140-70) —3M 3M ADHESIVES GUM & (140-70)

39 F040001 1 WK HHLYE & H# D140x5 SPONGE @ 140x5

40 B050046 3 XHEEE T8 SLEEVING 78

41 N100001 3 BZAF M6x120mm SCREW M6x120mm

42 N010034 1 AN F-M8x 204k ¥ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

43 B020011 1 % 8x12x6.5 BUSHING 8x12x6. 5

44 N020001 1 H B R RE-M8 -5 £ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

45 A020011 1 ISR 50095 PROP 500x95

46 N010007 1 AN F-M8x 254k £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

47 N030034 2 P H-8x28x3-JE ¥ WASHER 8x28x3 NYLON

48 N090002 6 FLAH7 [E 52 - 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

49 N010112 6 5 3k - -M5x 16— A5 4N SCREW M5x16 A2

50 F060012 1 Wi i5% D. 38x800 SUCTION HOSE D. 38x800




P39/P41

T150 27

B RURRR BT R A BR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX

13




= TVX

i BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P40 /P41

T H 5 ITEM EA45 P/N HE QTY &K DESCRIPTION

1 N030027 4 S -8x24x 2-HE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

2 N040013 2 M- 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

3 N010007 2 HIIS F-M8x 254k ¥ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

4 N010034 2 HNTN F-M8x 2048 £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

5 A020012 1 Tn5E 3248 600x50 SUPPORT 600x50

6 €020005 1 JE/KFEE/K IO F D115 THREADED COVER ®115

7 €020006 1 TEKFEEK I PEM D110 FILTER ®110

8 A020010 1 I 328 450x92 SUPPORT 450x92

9 N010006 2 HN7S F-M6x 2045 5 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

10 N040001 2 A ER-NO- 5 A LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

11 N030008 2 FH-6x18x1. 644, WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

12 N010230 9 Tkt E-M5x16-4% M 4 SCREW M5x16 BLACK ZINC PLATING

13 020028 9 G D5 WASHER @5

14 A050030-A 1 A5 BHIE R480-A BOTTOM PLATE RIGHT R480-A

15 €010014 1 iE/KH T150 SOLUTION TANK T150

16 A050031-A 1 I B R480-A BOTTOM PLATE LEFT R480-A

17 N020015 4 AR Mo-HE B NUT M5 ZINC

18 F050006 1 4 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

19 N040023 2 PRS- AN LOCK WASHER M5

20 N010029 2 H 7N F-MBx 16-AN454K SCREW M5x16 A2

21 N030040 2 SFH-5x16x1. 2-AEEEN WASHER 5x15x1. 2

22 B060103 2 WEFE D43 PIPE HOLDER @43

23 F020001 2 Pk D(8-6)x30 CONNECTOR @ (8-6) x30

24 €030013 2 D8 GASKET @8

25 F050042. 2 1 PU/K & -D=12-d=8-1=315 PU TUBE D=12 d=8 L=315

26 F060014 1 HE/K A D. 38x510 DRAINAGE PIPE D. 38x510




= TVX

P BURFR I it e A PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T150 &%) P41/P 41

T H 5 ITEM E5 P/N & QTY B4 DESCRIPTION

1 €040017 1 IR bREE T150 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T150

2 €040018 1 WLEs LAn%s T150 LEFT LABEL T150

3 €040019 1 WLAS A FRZE T150 RIGHT LABEL T150

4 €040020 1 FRIRFRZE T150 DECAL T150

5 €040035 1 Fll B T B AR IR 4 BRUSH UP AND DOWN DECAL GREEN

6 €040036 1 UL TR IR 4% BRUSH UP AND DOWN DECAL GREEN

7 M010005 1 EHH—-1620x920x1330-T150 CARTON BOX T150 1620x920x1330

8 N090031 2 FHRCEEL KEYCHAIN

9 P010004 1 (ERERS WARRANTY CARD

10 M020020 1 HH-780x500x20-T150 T150 RAMP 780x500x20

11 P010012 1 MR 5 TEST REPORT

12 M010006 1 448 I 25-1640x965x100-T150 CARTON BOX COVER T150 1640x965x100

13 M010010 1 4R £-1200x330x120-F\ 3k 1150 1150 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 1200x330x120

14 M010014 1 VLA B E4E 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm

15 M020007 18 SHEEY A 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100

16 M020009 4 A %-40x40x1310-T150 BATTEN T150 40x40x1310

17 M010013 1 SRMAELE 1900x1300x1600 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1900x1300x1600

18 M020004 1 ARAEAE-1620x920x120-T150 WOOD PALLET T150 1620x920x120

19 M020008 7 ZAAHPEEEL 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100

20 HC10016 2 Je gm 235 175x35mm NYLON BRAIDED TAPEN SHORT 175x35

21 HC10005 50 P 4] P NAIL

22 HC10017 8 F1 4T 35mmx 18mm SEALING BOX NAIL 35mmx18mm

23 N030040 4 SEH-5x15%x1. 2- 54N WASHER 5x15x1. 2

24 N010159 4 Tk B BR 22 -ST4x25- K B SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x25 BLACK

25 N010160 12 Ukt 7 B BOR 22 -ST4x40- )k 22 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x40 BLACK

26 020014 1 FL Y % 500 120A POWER CABLE 500 120A

27 W020008 2 LR L 500 BATTERY CABLE 500




